1
Radiation Hardened, High Performance Industry
Standard Single-Ended Current Mode PWM Controller
The ISL7884xASRH is a high performance, radiation hardened
drop-in replacement for the popular 28C4x and 18C4x PWM
controllers suitable for a wide range of power conversion
applications including boost, flyback, and isolated output
configurations. Its fast signal propagation and output

2 FN6991.2
April 5, 2012
Ordering Information
ISL78840ASRHVX/SAMPLE ISL78840ASRHVX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
ISL78840ASRHF/PROTO ISL78840ASRHF/PROTO (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724901QXC ISL78840ASRHQF (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724901VXC ISL78840ASRHVF (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL78840ASRHD/PROTO ISL78840ASRHD/PROTO (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724901QPC ISL78840ASRHQD (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724901VPC ISL78840ASRHVD (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
ISL78841ASRHVX/SAMPLE ISL78841ASRHVX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
ISL78841ASRHF/PROTO ISL78841ASRHF/PROTO (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724902QXC ISL78841ASRHQF (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724902VXC ISL78841ASRHVF (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL78841ASRHD/PROTO ISL78841ASRHD/PROTO (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724902QPC ISL78841ASRHQD (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724902VPC ISL78841ASRHVD (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
ISL78843ASRHVX/SAMPLE ISL78843ASRHVX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
ISL78843ASRHF/PROTO ISL78843ASRHF/PROTO (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724903QXC ISL78843ASRHQF (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724903VXC ISL78843ASRHVF (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL78843ASRHD/PROTO ISL78843ASRHD/PROTO (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724903QPC ISL78843ASRHQD (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724903VPC ISL78843ASRHVD (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
ISL78845ASRHVX/SAMPLE ISL78845ASRHVX/SAMPLE -55 to +125 Die
ISL78845ASRHF/PROTO ISL78845ASRHF/PROTO (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724904QXC ISL78845ASRHQF (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R0724904VXC ISL78845ASRHVF (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
ISL78845ASRHD/PROTO ISL78845ASRHD/PROTO (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724904QPC ISL78845ASRHQD (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962R0724904VPC ISL78845ASRHVD (Notes 1, 2) -55 to +125 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
NOTES:
1. These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both
SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
2. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for ISL78840ASRH, ISL78841ASRH, ISL78843ASRH, ISL78845ASRH. For
more information on MSL please see techbrief TB363.
IS
L
7